

## November 23, 2011

## For Immediate Release

## DAVID DORWARD ANNOUNCES CANDIDACY FOR PC NOMINATION IN EDMONTON-GOLD BAR

Edmonton, AB—Edmonton Chartered Accountant David Dorward announced his candidacy for the Progressive Conservative Party in Edmonton–Gold Bar.

Dorward declared his intention to run this morning and will officially seek the Edmonton–Gold Bar PC nomination, which will be held on Wednesday, January 25, 2012. A husband, father of four, grandfather of 12 and Edmontonian of 50 years, he is no stranger to community issues. He has met with and listened to the concerns of community members and has a strong team of supporters who share his vision of Alberta and what it can be.

"As a long-standing Gold Bar community participant, I would like the opportunity to represent Gold Bar at the Caucus table and within the Legislature," says Dorward.

Dorward is actively invested in the community. For the past 25 years, he has coached sports teams, served on local and provincial boards and championed several community initiatives. He has been the driving force behind such community projects as the Edmonton GO Centre and the creation of the Waskahegan Hiking Trail circling the city.

"I have a love for the environment and the role of the government in protecting it," says Dorward. "At the same time, I understand that a strong and vibrant business community is necessary to accomplish environmental goals."

From his background as the manager of his own accounting firm, Dorward knows the importance of strong and stable public finances and will bring his perspective as a fiscal conservative to the table if elected as the Member of the Legislative Assembly (MLA) for Edmonton–Gold Bar. He is a successful business leader, community builder and family man. With a head for business and a heart for people, David Dorward is the right person to lead Gold Bar into its future.

-30-

Media Contact: Mike Wade Phone: 780 554 2062 Email: mike@belay.ca Website: VoteDorward.ca

> 780 463 1502 david@votedorward.ca #300, 10328 – 81 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T6E 1X2

VoteDorward.ca

A head for business. A heart for people.